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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8301.20.0060  

Mr. Samuel Zeckser

Sobel Shipping Co., Inc.

170 Broadway

Suite 1501

New York, NY 10038

RE:
The tariff classification of steering wheel lock cylinders and keys from Taiwan

Dear Mr. Sobel:


In your letter dated June 28, 1996, received in this office on July 16, 1996, on behalf of Standard Motor Products, Inc., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The merchandise is the model US157L automobile lock cylinder. The cylinder  is used as a standard ignition lock in an automobile. It does not contain any electrical connections, nor is it directly involved in making or breaking an electrical circuit. The  lock cylinder is imported as a set with 2 keys.  


The applicable subheading for the lock cylinder with keys will be 8301.20.0060, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for padlocks, and locks of base metal, locks of a kind used on motor vehicles, other.  The rate of duty will be 5.7 percent ad valorem.   


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist James Smyth at 212-466-2084.









Sincerely,









Roger J. Silvestri









Director









National Commodity









Specialist Division

